
Race:1
525y/480m

18:01
 Grade  

A4
Lifford

WELCOME TO LIFFORD STADIUM A4 525

Wnr €145, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.46]
TR: Charles Coyle[29.46-LFD] 6 0 33Mr. Nathan  Coyle/Mr. Rowland Foley (Co. Ibk.D.(Whitewood Lad-Dye Hard).Mar'23ROCKPIT LENNY TPW €320

Apr 19'25 76 525R    A3 T2 2.72 4443 2nd 1.75L EvAw,RnOn 29.14+.20 Fast LFD So Its Bono 29.46
Apr 12'25 76 525R    A3 T2 2.68 3333 2nd 2.25L FAw,RnOn 29.25+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Ardagh Bejing 29.61
Apr 5'25 76 525R    A3 T1 2.82 5444 3rd 4.25L SlAw,Crd 4 29.14+.20 Fast 6/4 LFD Drumdoit Magic 29.64
Mar 22'25 76 325R    ON2 T3 0.00 22 2nd 2.00L EvAw,RnOn 17.75 Sand 6/1 LFD Mineola Eugene 17.89
Mar 15'25 76 325R    ON2 T3 0.00 33 3rd 3.75L EvAw,M-R 17.69 Sand 10/1 LFD Dance Hoffa 17.95

Blue

2 [29.24]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.15-TRL] 12 2 11Hardly-Married-Syndicate (Co. Derry) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Kingdom-Gen Pop).Jun'22DAWEDGER TPW €765

Apr 13'25 73 525R    A3 T4 2.69 5444 4th 3.25L EvAw,RnOn 29.20 Sand 11/1 LFD Catunda Quinn 29.43
Mar 29'25 72 525R    A3 T6 2.68 4555 5th 11.50L EP,Blk 1 28.93 Sand 8/1 LFD Drveen Lass 29.73
Mar 22'25 72 525R    A3 T6 2.69 2234 4th 4.75L EP,M 29.23 Sand 3/1 LFD Drveen Lass 29.56
Mar 15'25 72 525R    A3 T6 2.78 4544 4th 8.75L EvAw,W 29.33 Sand 7/4 LFD Mineola Peerless 29.94
Dec 14'24 72 525R    A3 T5 2.76 5544 3rd 13.00L SlAw,Bmp 1 28.99 Sand 11/1 LFD How Ya Fixed 29.90

White

3 [29.36]Late-Sawmill Mick

TR: Austin Maxwell[29.36-LFD] 21 4 61Mr. John Croker (Ballinasloe) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Tinnock Phantom).Nov'22CROKERS MICK TPW €1,130

Apr 12'25 81 575R    A3 T5 5.79 6644 3rd 1.75L VSlaw,RnOn 32.23+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Rossna Millie 32.55
Apr 6'25 81 525R    A4 T3 2.82 6655 4th 8.25L/sh/Crd 2,RnOn 28.90+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Burnpark Boris 29.71
Mar 30'25 80 525R    A5 T4 2.78 3332 1st sh EvAw,LdNrL 29.36 Sand 7/2 LFD Effernogue Dave *29.36
Mar 23'25 80 525R    A6 T2 2.85 6543 3rd 2.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.44 Sand 2/1 LFD Blue Jig Molly 29.61
Mar 16'25 82 525R    A5 T4 2.87 6654 3rd 7.25L VSlaw,RnOn 29.14 Sand 5/1 LFD Catunda Quinn 29.65

Black

4 [29.33]
TR: Owner[29.33-LFD] 10 3 20Mr.David Park (Markethill Armagh) Mbk.B.(Lotus Striker-Kirstens Girl).Aug'23HARRYS PEPPER TPW €530

Apr 20'25 62 525R    A4 T3 2.71 2222 1st 0.5L FAw,CmAg 29.35+.20 Fast 7/4 LFD Killmacs Best *29.55
Apr 6'25 60 525R    A3 T4 2.74 6653 3rd 5.00L FAw,CrdRu 29.49+.20 Fast11/2 LFD Starcash Barry 30.04
Mar 30'25 60 525R    A5 T4 2.66 1111 1st 5.25L FAw,ALd 29.33 Sand 6/4 LFD Be Flashy *29.33
Mar 16'25 62 525R    A5 T3 2.72 4444 3rd 4.75L EvAw,Crd 1 29.52 Sand 5/1 LFD Tippenyaki 29.85
Mar 8'25 60 525R    A5 T5 0.00 5th 10.75L MsdBk,Crd 2 29.23 Sand 8/1 LFD Rossies Flossy 29.98

Orange

5 [29.18]
TR: Jimmy Anderson[29.18-LFD] 5 1 11Mr. Gary  Mawhinney (Co. Derry BT45 8NA. Wbe.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Black Eyed Molly).May'23BERTIES JILL TPW €285

Apr 20'25 63 525R    A3 T6 2.73 3321 2nd 1.50L Ld 4,EvCh 29.15+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Harrogatetownbaz 29.45
Apr 13'25 63 525R    A3 T6 2.74 6666 6th 7.75L SlAw,W 29.20 Sand 5/2 LFD Catunda Quinn 29.74
Apr 5'25 65 525R    A3 T6 2.61 3333 4th 4.75L FAw,Dis 29.14+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Drumdoit Magic 29.67
Mar 29'25 63 525R    A4 T6 2.64 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.18 Sand 3/1 LFD Burnpark Boris *29.18
Feb 23'25 65 525T    T5 0.00 1st 8L M-W 29.72 Sand LFD Berties Bruno *29.72

Stripes

6 [29.20]Late-De Man Tadhg

TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI)[29.20-LFD] 21 4 25Mr. Ethan  Tyre (Co. Derry) Wbk.D.(Dorotas Woo Hoo-Fill The Till).Sep'22KNOCKAVILLA JET TPW €1,360

Apr 19'25 78 525R    A4 T6 2.81 5556 6th 7.25L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.44+.20 Fast LFD Smurfing Deele 30.15
Apr 12'25 78 525R    A3 T5 2.74 5555 4th 8.00L MsdBk,Bmp 29.25+.20 Fast12/1 LFD Ardagh Bejing 30.01
Apr 5'25 78 525R    A3 T4 2.75 4566 6th 7.75L MsdBk,Crd 2 29.14+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Drumdoit Magic 29.88
Mar 23'25 77 525R    A3 T6 2.72 5444 4th 4.50L EvAw,W 29.15 Sand 15/8 LFD Urbanesque 29.46
Mar 16'25 77 525R    A5 T5 2.67 1111 1st 1.75L FAw,ALd 29.20 Sand 5/2 LFD Harrys Pip *29.20

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

18:19
 Grade  

A7
Lifford

OLD DALYS A7 525

Wnr €130, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A3
T2 A7 A3
T3 A7 A4
T4 A7 A6
T5 A7 A6
T6 A7 A7

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.30-SPK] 34 3 55Mr. David Park (Markethill) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Matts Marine).Sep'21MATTS MISSION TPW €1,105

Apr 19'25 74 525R    A7 T1 2.75 3445 5th 15.50L/s EvAw,R-M 28.93+.20 Fast LFD Tommys Law 30.22
Apr 6'25 73 525R    A7 T3 2.72 2233 3rd 2L/nk FAw,RnOn 30.00+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Wrong Price 30.36
Mar 16'25 76 525R    A6 T4 2.79 4656 6th 13.75L EvAw,Blk 1 29.47 Sand 4/1 LFD Crokers Millie 30.43
Mar 9'25 76 525R    A6 T1 0.00 2222 2nd 3.00L AHandy,EvCh 29.80 Sand 5/1 LFD Aghaderry Roisin 30.01
Mar 2'25 76 525R    A7 T1 0.00 5555 5th 6.00L/nk SlAw,RL 29.69 Sand 5/1 LFD Tippenyaki 30.13

Blue

2 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.26-CRK] 28 4 63Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lemon Isabella).Aug'22RICHIES APRILE TPW €1,585

Apr 20'25 74 525R    A6 T1 2.80 6666 6th 12.75L/n FcdCk1,NvSh 29.52+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Icecool Doll 30.63
Apr 6'25 72 525R    A6 T2 2.82 4433 3rd 4.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.63+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Lisdoo Rocket 30.16
Mar 30'25 71 525R    A7 T2 2.79 2112 2nd 0.75L Ld 2,EvCh 29.79 Sand 11/2 LFD Aghaderry Odhran 29.84
Mar 21'25 71 525T    T5 0.00 1st 4L 30.74 -.50 Slow MGRBlue Jig Meg *30.24
Mar 16'25 71 525R    A7 T3 2.77 6666 6th 6.25L/dis EvAw,KO 1 29.76 Sand 4/1 LFD Old Fort Razzle

White

3 [29.36]
TR: Charles Coyle[29.36-LFD] 38 6 66Mr. Jim Hughes (Co. Tyrone. BT70 1HB.) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Dinner).Apr'22ROSS HOPE TPW €1,690

Apr 20'25 64 525R    A8 T1 2.72 1111 1st 3.25L EP,M 29.78+.20 Fast 6/4 LFD Jacquelinesrabbo *29.98
Apr 6'25 64 525R    A7 T4 2.69 3345 4th 7.25L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.76+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Moneygall Aaron 30.47
Mar 29'25 63 525R    A7 T4 2.77 4455 5th 8.50L/nk EvAw,Blk 1 29.41 Sand 6/1 LFD Blackstone Story 30.02
Mar 23'25 63 525R    A6 T1 2.80 4344 4th 1.25L/sh MsdBk,R-M 29.84 Sand 7/4 LFD Be Flashy 29.94
Mar 16'25 63 525R    A6 T3 2.87 6444 3rd 7.50L SlAw,M-R 29.47 Sand 11/4 LFD Crokers Millie 29.99

Black

4 [29.74]
TR: Owner[29.74-LFD] 35 6 58Miss. Janeke De-Baat (Castlerea) Mbk.B.(Out Of Range Asb-Lowgate Belatrix).Jun'22AGHADERRY ROISIN TPW €1,790

Apr 6'25 64 525R    A7 T5 2.82 5566 6th 8.25L MsdBk,Crd 1 29.75+.20 Fast 7/2 LFD Icecool Doll 30.53
Mar 30'25 64 525R    A6 T5 2.74 1122 2nd 1.25L FAw,EvCh 29.75 Sand 7/1 LFD Longtrain Runnin 29.84
Mar 23'25 64 525R    A6 T5 2.72 2233 3rd 1.25L EP,AHandy 29.84 Sand 4/1 LFD Be Flashy 29.93
Mar 16'25 64 525R    A6 T5 2.79 3565 5th 13.00L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.47 Sand 4/1 LFD Crokers Millie 30.38
Mar 9'25 64 525R    A6 T5 0.00 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.80 Sand 6/1 LFD Matts Mission *29.80

Orange

5 [29.99]
TR: Austin Maxwell[29.87-MGR] 25 4 43Mr. Shane  Crossan (Co. Tyrone. BT82 8HR Mdkbd.B.(Ballymac Best-Ballylough Lynx).Jan'23KALINGA TPW €1,545

Apr 19'25 57 325R    S7 T4 0.00 46 4th 15.00L FAw,Crd 1 17.61+.10 Fast LFD Justys Flyer 18.76
Apr 6'25 57 525R    A7 T6 2.71 4466 6th 9.00L/hd EvAw,W 29.76+.20 Fast 5/2 LFD Moneygall Aaron 30.60
Mar 30'25 57 525R    A8 T4 2.73 3322 1st hd AHandy,LdNr 29.99 Sand 5/1 LFD Kenyan Cruise *29.99
Mar 23'25 57 525R    A7 T5 2.70 3335 5th 6.00L/sh FAw,FdRi 30.13 Sand 9/2 LFD Elicit Fury 30.56
Mar 16'25 57 525R    A8 T4 2.69 1111 2nd 1.25L FAw,EvCh 30.27 Sand 6/1 LFD Gallony Girl 30.36

Stripes

6 [29.91]
TR: Owner[29.91-LFD] 10 1 11Mr. Cormac  McHugh (Strabane) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Barntick Emoski).Jul'23DREENAN WILLOW TPW €205

Apr 19'25 56 525R    A7 T5 2.76 2234 5th 12.50L/n FAw,FdRi 29.15+.20 Fast LFD Zoos Ariel 30.24
Mar 23'25 56 525R    A7 T6 2.84 6644 3rd 2.25L SlAw,Crd 2 29.95 Sand 10/3 LFD Tinks Lad 30.11
Mar 15'25 57 525R    A7 T5 2.79 2211 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 29.91 Sand 6/1 LFD Mollys Aoibhe *29.91
Feb 1'25 55 525R    A7 T5 2.81 4555 5th 10.25L Blk 1,NvShw 29.73 Sand LFD Delightful Molly 30.45
Nov 30'24 57 525R    A7 T3 2.86 5354 4th 17.50L LckEP,Crd 1 29.63 Sand 3/1 LFD Crokers David 30.85

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

18:36
 Grade  

A4
Lifford

TRACK LOTTO A4 525

Wnr €145, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A5 A1
T3 A4 A2
T4 A4 A3
T5 A5 A3
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.11-YGL] 38 11 97Mr.Kealan O'Kane (Derry) If.D.(Ballymac Best-Killmacdonagh).Mar'21KILLMACS BEST TPW €2,260

Apr 20'25 79 525R    A4 T2 2.75 1111 2nd 0.50L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.35+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.58
Apr 7'25 79 500R    A3 T3 0.00 1st 1L 28.46 Sand 3/1 DRY Beanos Snowflake *28.46
Apr 6'25 79 525R    A4 T1 2.72 2111 1st sh Ld 2,HldOn 29.47+.20 Fast 5/2 LFD High St Jet *29.67
Mar 30'25 79 525R    A5 T3 2.77 5522 2nd 3.25L EvAw,RnOn 29.23 Sand 5/1 LFD Tippenyaki 29.46
Mar 23'25 78 525R    A5 T2 2.71 1111 2nd sh FAw,HdNrL 29.57 Sand 4/1 LFD Tobergal Beauty 29.58

Blue

2 [29.33]Late-Nushkas Millie

TR: Austin Maxwell[28.86-DLK] 72 9 118Mr. John Croker (Ballinasloe) Ibk.B.(Vulturi-Abbylea Marta).Oct'20CROKERS MILLIE TPW €4,410

Apr 20'25 66 525R    A5 T1 2.66 3211 1st 2.75L FAw,StyOn 29.43+.20 Fast11/2 LFD Strive For Gold *29.63
Apr 6'25 66 525R    A4 T1 2.73 1222 2nd 0.75L EP,ChlRi 29.33+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Freedom Tonic 29.58
Mar 30'25 66 525R    A4 T2 2.79 4444 4th 12.50L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.23 Sand 4/1 LFD Solo Magic 30.10
Mar 23'25 66 525R    A3 T4 2.69 4555 5th 5.50L EvAw,Crd 1 29.15 Sand 11/2 LFD Urbanesque 29.53
Mar 16'25 66 525R    A6 T2 2.72 1111 1st 4.75L FAw,ALd 29.47 Sand 6/4 LFD Glenfinn Eske *29.47

White

3 [29.45]
TR: Owner[28.93-LMK] 21 5 41Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Ibk.B.(Skywalker Canny-Skywalker Luna).Jan'23BELLMORE ZOEY TPW €1,785

Apr 20'25 64 525R    A6 T2 2.71 1211 1st 3L FAw,StyOn 29.25+.20 Fast11/2 LFD Be Flashy *29.45
Mar 23'25 64 525R    A5 T1 2.78 3344 3rd 2.00L/nk EvAw,RnOn 29.59 Sand 6/1 LFD Ardnasool Lady 29.75
Mar 16'25 63 525R    A5 T2 2.91 6655 6th 10.50L/h VSlaw,M-R 29.20 Sand 7/1 LFD Knockavilla Jet 29.94
Mar 9'25 64 525R    A4 T1 0.00 5566 6th 4.75L/sh/MsdBk,RL 29.60 Sand 7/2 LFD Ardnasool Lady 29.96
Mar 2'25 64 525R    A5 T1 0.00 2111 1st 1L EP,Ld 2 29.70 Sand 10/3 LFD Roanna Due *29.70

Black

4 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.26-SPK] 33 4 46Mr. Francis Reynolds (Lurgan) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Town Mouse).Sep'22KNOCKADOO CHRIS TPW €1,230

Apr 20'25 64 525R    A4 T5 2.75 4555 5th 11.25L/h EvAw,Bmp 1 29.35+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Harrys Pepper 30.35
Apr 6'25 65 525R    A4 T4 2.79 4566 6th 8.50L/sh MsdBk,Crd 3 29.33+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Freedom Tonic 30.13
Mar 30'25 67 525T    T2 0.00 2222 1st 0.5L M-R 29.41 Sand LFD Here Comes Bob *29.41
Mar 21'25 67 525R    A4 T6 3.02 6666 4th 10.50L EvAw,ClrRn 28.97 Sand 4/1 CMLTullovin Sindy 29.70
Feb 16'25 64 525R    A4 T2 2.77 5444 4th 9.25L EvAw,Imp 1 29.55 Sand 10/3 LFD Brassneck Max 30.20

Orange

5 [29.47]
TR: Eddie Hurson(NI)[29.47-LFD] 18 3 25Mrs. Teresa  Hurson (Co. Tyrone.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-No Vacancies).Nov'22STRIVE FOR GOLD TPW €865

Apr 20'25 60 525R    A5 T2 2.76 6343 2nd 2.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.43+.20 Fast11/1 LFD Crokers Millie 29.82
Apr 6'25 60 525R    A4 T2 2.75 3354 5th 6.25L/sh EvAw,Crd 3 29.33+.20 Fast 5/2 LFD Freedom Tonic 29.98
Mar 30'25 60 525R    A4 T5 2.79 4433 2nd 1.75L EvAw,RnOn 29.35 Sand 4/1 LFD Hazelhill Bill 29.47
Mar 23'25 60 525R    A4 T3 2.72 4455 5th 11.25L EvAw,BlkBS 29.57 Sand 9/4 LFD Crokers Bale 30.36
Mar 16'25 60 525R    A3 T3 2.70 3343 3rd 4.75L FAw,BmpRu 29.30 Sand 3/1 LFD Brassneck Max 29.63

Stripes

6 [29.37]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.37-LFD] 10 3 21Mr. Willie  Mullan (Co. Derry) Wwbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballymac Helena).Mar'23EFFERNOGUE DAVE TPW €690

Apr 6'25 76 525R    A4 T6 2.77 4444 3rd 8.25L/sh FAw,FdRi 28.90+.20 Fast 7/2 LFD Burnpark Boris 29.69
Mar 30'25 76 525R    A5 T5 2.83 4421 2nd sh Ld 3,HdNrL 29.36 Sand 11/4 LFD Crokers Mick 29.37
Mar 22'25 75 525R    A5 T6 2.76 6432 1st 1L AHandy,LdRi 29.74 Sand 6/4 LFD Gainstown Sky *29.74
Feb 8'25 75 325T    T6 0.00 33 3rd 6L 18.25 Sand LFD Whodoyoucolm 18.67
Dec 8'24 74 525R    A4 T6 2.75 6655 6th 8.75L/nk/Bmp 1,Crd 2 29.50 Sand 6/1 LFD Donegal Shane 30.15

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

18:52
 Grade  

A6
Lifford

FITZWILLIAM A6 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5
T2 A6 A1
T3 A6 A5
T4 A6 A3
T5 A6 A4
T6 A6 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.67]
TR: Cathal McGhee[29.67-LFD] 33 4 510Mr. Darragh McGhee (Co. Tyrone.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Old Fort Locket).Aug'22ICECOOL DOLL TPW €1,655

Apr 20'25 58 525R    A6 T4 2.61 1111 1st 1.75L FAw,ALd 29.52+.20 Fast 6/5 LFD Tinks Lad *29.72
Apr 6'25 58 525R    A7 T3 2.71 1111 1st 1.25L FAw,ALd 29.75+.20 Fast15/8 LFD Elicit Fury *29.95
Mar 30'25 57 525R    A6 T2 2.87 5333 4th 3.00L SlAw,CrdRu 29.75 Sand 6/4 LFD Longtrain Runnin 29.96
Mar 23'25 58 525R    A6 T4 2.64 2233 5th 7.00L/nk FAw,FdRi 29.23 Sand 5/1 LFD Starcash Barry 29.74
Mar 16'25 58 525R    A6 T1 2.67 2366 6th 10.25L FAw,Bmp 1 29.59 Sand 3/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll 30.31

Blue

2 [29.17]
TR: Charles Coyle[28.78-ECY] 39 7 610Mr. Robbie O'Neill/Mr. Adrian Maher (Ennis Ibe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Bombay Savanna).Dec'21ROANNA DUE TPW €3,000

Apr 20'25 60 525R    A6 T1 2.82 5432 2nd 0.50L SlAw,FinWl 29.67+.20 Fast 7/4 LFD Longtrain Runnin 29.90
Apr 6'25 60 525R    A6 T2 2.94 6553 2nd sh VSlaw,ChlRi 29.62+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Effortless Rose 29.83
Mar 30'25 61 525R    A5 T2 2.82 6664 4th 5.25L SlAw,RnOn 29.23 Sand 7/2 LFD Tippenyaki 29.60
Mar 23'25 61 525R    A6 T2 2.76 5565 3rd 6.00L MsdBk,RnOn 29.23 Sand 4/1 LFD Starcash Barry 29.65
Mar 16'25 60 525R    A5 T2 2.77 5536 4th 12.25L SlAw,Crd 3 29.14 Sand 9/4 LFD Catunda Quinn 30.00

White

3 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-LFD] 9 2 01Mr. Neil  Conroy (Co. Tyrone BT82 9TG) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Some Girl Isla).May'23CASHOUT KING TPW €480

Apr 6'25 72 525R    A5 T1 2.77 3344 5th 7.75L/sh EvAw,RL 29.62+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Bellatrix Doll 30.37
Mar 30'25 72 525R    A5 T1 2.78 2244 6th 11.25L/s EvAw,FdRi 29.36 Sand 7/4 LFD Crokers Mick 30.16
Mar 9'25 72 525R    A5 T2 0.00 5543 4th 11.25L MsdBk,Crd 1 29.63 Sand 6/5 LFD Tippenyaki 30.42
Mar 2'25 73 525R    A6 T3 0.00 1111 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 1 29.56 Sand 5/4 LFD Mineola Flutter *29.56
Feb 22'25 73 525R    A5 T2 2.73 2222 2nd 2.00L EP,A 2nd 29.54 Sand 6/1 LFD Rossies Flossy 29.68

Black

4 [29.22]
TR: Paul Whyte[29.16-DLK] 65 9 1516Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Mbd.B.(Vulturi-Tyrur Lucille).Feb'21STELLAS SECRET TPW €2,665

Apr 20'25 65 525R    A4 T5 2.77 5554 5th 9.75L/sh LckEP,M-W 28.85+.20 Fast 7/1 LFD Knockroe Pearl 29.74
Apr 18'25 63 525R    A5 T5 0.00 4th 12.00L EvAw,BlkBS 29.27 Sand DLK Drumnafern Akira 30.11
Apr 12'25 64 575R    A5 T2 5.39 1122 2nd 1.50L QAw,EvCh 32.12+.20 Fast 7/1 LFD Greenmount Pearl 32.42
Apr 5'25 65 525R    A5 T1 2.71 3444 3rd 2.00L Crd 2,RnOn 29.30+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Eager Rosie 29.64
Mar 22'25 64 525R    A5 T2 2.76 6666 6th 16.75L/diEvAw,KO 1 29.09 Sand 10/1 LFD Brassneck Brunch

Orange

5 [29.57]
TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI)[29.45-MGR] 14 0 37Mr. Martin Healy (Derry) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Woo Hoo-Fantasy Ivory).Jun'22GAINSTOWN SKY TPW €680

Apr 20'25 63 525R    A6 T5 3.10 6643 3rd 4.00L VSlaw,RnOn 29.25+.20 Fast 7/4 LFD Bellmore Zoey 29.73
Apr 5'25 63 525R    A5 T3 2.84 5333 2nd 1.00L M-W,BmpRu 29.30+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Eager Rosie 29.57
Mar 29'25 62 525R    A5 T4 2.82 4344 4th 9.75L SlAw,Crd 1 29.47 Sand 3/1 LFD High St Jet 30.15
Mar 22'25 62 525R    A5 T5 2.82 5664 2nd 1.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.74 Sand 3/1 LFD Effernogue Dave 29.81
Feb 28'25 64 525R    A5 T5 2.84 6655 5th 10.50L Imp 1,Blk 1 29.05 Sand DLK Fridays Art 29.78

Stripes

6 [29.75]
TR: Owner[29.75-LFD] 11 3 12Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Wbk.D.(Skywalker Farloe-Wheres Lillie).Jun'23LONGTRAIN RUNNIN TPW €550

Apr 20'25 72 525R    A6 T6 2.66 2211 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 29.67+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Roanna Due *29.87
Apr 6'25 72 525R    A6 T6 2.73 4434 5th 4.00L/sh/EvAw,FdRi 29.62+.20 Fast 5/2 LFD Effortless Rose 30.12
Mar 30'25 72 525R    A6 T6 2.78 2211 1st 1.25L Ld 2,HldOn 29.75 Sand 3/1 LFD Aghaderry Roisin *29.75
Mar 23'25 73 525R    A6 T6 2.76 3421 2nd 0.5L Ld 3,EvCh 29.84 Sand 7/2 LFD Be Flashy 29.87
Mar 9'25 75 525R    A8 T6 0.00 3111 3rd 2.00L Ld 2,EvCh 29.84 Sand 10/3 LFD Glenfinn Eske 29.98

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

19:10
 Grade  

A5
Lifford

BET ON TOTE.CO.UK A5 525

Wnr €140, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A1
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A2
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.57]Late-Nushkas Bale

TR: Austin Maxwell[28.84-DLK] 38 5 84Mr. John Croker (Ballinasloe) Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Killeen Princess).Jan'22CROKERS BALE TPW €2,615

Apr 20'25 85 525R    A4 T1 2.77 5444 3rd 2.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.35+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.69
Apr 6'25 85 525R    A4 T2 2.82 6665 3rd 4.50L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.47+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Killmacs Best 29.99
Mar 30'25 84 525R    A4 T1 0.00 6666 5th 9.25L SlAw,RL 29.57 Sand 9/2 LFD Rains Bridie 30.22
Mar 23'25 84 525R    A4 T1 2.76 5332 1st 0.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.57 Sand 7/1 LFD Rough Saint *29.57
Mar 16'25 84 525R    A4 T2 2.67 6655 4th 3.00L LckEP,RL 29.60 Sand 11/2 LFD Coldwater Rolo 29.81

Blue

2 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-LFD] 8 1 04Mr. David Park (Markethill) Ibk.B.(Lotus Striker-Kirstens Girl).Aug'23HARRYS PIP TPW €530

Apr 19'25 62 525R    A5 T1 2.72 1242 2nd 14.00L FAw,RnOn 29.09+.20 Fast LFD Smurfing Gamer 30.27
Apr 6'25 61 525R    A5 T2 2.77 6555 4th 6.75L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 29.62+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll 30.30
Mar 30'25 62 525R    A4 T2 2.77 3344 5th 5.50L EP,Crd 3 29.35 Sand 5/2 LFD Hazelhill Bill 29.73
Mar 16'25 64 525R    A5 T1 2.80 2222 2nd 1.75L MsdBk,EP 29.20 Sand 7/2 LFD Knockavilla Jet 29.32
Mar 9'25 63 525R    A5 T1 0.00 5555 4th 5.50L/nk SlAw,Crd 1 29.60 Sand 7/4 LFD Freedom Tonic 30.00

White

3 [29.70]
TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI)[29.26-MGR] 29 5 43Mr. Stephen Radcliffe (Co. Derry.) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Princess Pizza).Sep'21ROUGH BONO TPW €1,740

Apr 20'25 70 525R    A4 T6 2.76 3333 4th 2.00L/hd EvAw,Crd 1 29.35+.20 Fast10/1 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.70
Mar 30'25 68 525R    A4 T3 0.00 2355 6th 9.75L Bmp 1,Crd 2 29.57 Sand 7/1 LFD Rains Bridie 30.25
Mar 23'25 69 525R    A4 T2 2.81 2333 4th 6.5L MsdBk,EP 29.51 Sand 7/1 LFD Crokers Brian 29.96
Mar 9'25 72 525T    T5 0.00 1111 1st 1L M 30.13 Sand LFD Galliagh Voice *30.13
Mar 2'25 70 525T    T1 0.00 3rd 5L W 30.31 Sand LFD Catunda Quinn 30.66

Black

4 [29.30]
TR: Cathal McGhee[29.30-LFD] 14 2 53Mr. Adrian McGhee (Co. Tyrone) Mbk.B.(Pestana-Droopys Esther).Apr'23ARDNASOOL EZME TPW €735

Apr 20'25 63 525R    A5 T3 2.73 2432 3rd 2.75L/sh MsdBk,FcdCk 29.43+.20 Fast 7/2 LFD Crokers Millie 29.83
Mar 29'25 64 525R    A5 T3 2.82 5566 6th 15.00L FcdCk1,Crd 2 29.47 Sand 3/1 LFD High St Jet 30.52
Mar 22'25 63 325R    S4 T5 0.00 23 3rd 2.25L EvAw,Crd 1 17.82 Sand 6/1 LFD Cals Storm 17.98
Mar 13'25 60 350R    S4 T6 0.00 55 5th 3.25L/sh WBnds,ClrRn 19.16 Sand 2/1 SPK Junior Bucks 19.40
Jan 26'25 61 525R    A4 T2 2.85 4455 5th 9.50L MsdBk,M 29.70 -.20 Slow 11/4 LFD Harrys Sam 30.16

Orange

5 [28.98]
TR: Charles Coyle[28.98-LFD] 41 6 56Mr. Nathan  Coyle (Co. Derry) Wwbk.B.(Magical Bale-Rental Dispute).Sep'22TOBERGAL BEAUTY TPW €1,950

Apr 20'25 68 525R    A5 T5 2.76 5666 5th 8.00L/sh/MsdBk,Blk 1 29.43+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Crokers Millie 30.21
Mar 30'25 65 525R    A5 T6 2.71 4445 5th 3.75L/sh EvAw,Crd 3 29.55 Sand 5/2 LFD Bellatrix Doll 29.82
Mar 23'25 62 525R    A5 T6 2.71 3222 1st sh EP,LdNrL 29.57 Sand 15/8 LFD Killmacs Best *29.57
Mar 16'25 60 525R    A6 T6 2.81 6222 2nd 0.50L SlAw,ChlRi 29.59 Sand 4/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll 29.62
Mar 9'25 60 525R    A4 T6 0.00 5555 6th 10.50L MsdBk,Crd 1 29.28 Sand 4/1 LFD Slicer 30.01

Stripes

6 [29.50]
TR: Paul Whyte[29.50-LFD] 51 10 711Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Fridays Lucille).Jun'22BELLATRIX DOLL TPW €2,670

Apr 20'25 69 525R    A5 T4 2.68 4555 6th 9.25L/sh/EvAw,Crd 1 29.43+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Crokers Millie 30.30
Apr 6'25 69 525R    A5 T6 2.61 1122 1st 3.5L FAw,CmAg 29.62+.20 Fast 9/4 LFD Staying Hopeful *29.82
Mar 30'25 66 525R    A5 T5 2.64 3322 1st 0.75L EP,LdNrL 29.55 Sand 13/8 LFD Toms Sydney *29.55
Mar 23'25 68 525R    A5 T6 2.74 6544 3rd 8.25L MsdBk,W 29.07 Sand 5/1 LFD Mineola Oyster 29.65
Mar 16'25 67 525R    A6 T5 2.68 3111 1st 0.5L EP,Ld 2 29.59 Sand 3/1 LFD Tobergal Beauty *29.59

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

19:28
 Grade  

A7
Lifford

NORTHWEST GREYHOUND SUPPLIES A7 525

Wnr €130, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A2
T2 A7 A4
T3 A7 A6
T4 A7 A6
T5 A7 A4
T6 A7 A7

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.95]
TR: Owner[29.09-SPK] 48 4 86Mr. Dean  Townsend (Co. Derry BT45 5AX) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Bull Run Beam).Mar'21MONEYGALL AARON TPW €2,720

Apr 6'25 71 525R    A7 T3 2.76 6632 1st 2L LckEP,FinWl 29.76+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Glenfinn Eske *29.96
Mar 30'25 71 525R    A7 T1 2.84 6544 4th 3.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.79 Sand 4/1 LFD Aghaderry Odhran 30.05
Mar 23'25 71 525R    A6 T3 2.81 5555 5th 4.00L/sh SlAw,BmpRi 29.84 Sand 9/2 LFD Be Flashy 30.13
Mar 16'25 72 525T    T4 0.00 1111 1st 7L M-R 29.95 Sand LFD Tetra Gabby *29.95
Mar 9'25 69 525T    T1 0.00 1st 1L M-R 30.50 Sand LFD Glenndubh *30.50

Blue

2 [29.52]Late-Lucy

TR: Owner[29.42-DLK] 50 3 814Mr.David Park (Markethill Armagh) Iwbk.B.(Ardnasool Jet-Alanas Beauty).Mar'21HARRYS LUCY TPW €1,635

Apr 20'25 63 525R    A6 T3 2.83 6555 4th 4.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.67+.20 Fast 7/1 LFD Longtrain Runnin 30.20
Apr 6'25 62 525R    A6 T2 2.83 5664 3rd 2.25L SlAw,RL 29.86+.20 Fast11/2 LFD Yankee Belle 30.22
Mar 30'25 63 525R    A6 T4 2.77 4666 6th 7.25L RL,Blk 1 29.75 Sand 7/2 LFD Longtrain Runnin 30.26
Mar 9'25 65 525R    A7 T3 0.00 3322 1st nk ClrRn,LdNrL 29.84 Sand 2/1 LFD Tinks Lad *29.84
Mar 2'25 63 525R    A7 T1 0.00 5533 2nd 0.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.91 Sand 7/4 LFD Wrong Price 29.94

White

3 [29.86]
TR: Owner[29.86-LFD] 24 0 95Mr.Kevin O'Kane (Co.Derry) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Sniper Ria).Aug'22SNIPER BIG LES TPW €460

Apr 20'25 80 525R    A7 T3 2.87 2222 2nd hd DspLd,EvCh 29.81+.20 Fast11/4 LFD Elicit Fury 30.02
Apr 7'25 80 500R    A4 T6 0.00 3rd 5L 28.91 Sand 7/2 DRY Ballyquin Tilly 29.26
Apr 6'25 80 525R    A6 T3 2.75 2222 2nd 1.5L EP,AHandy 29.63+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Lisdoo Rocket 29.93
Mar 30'25 80 525R    A7 T2 2.81 4432 2nd 1.5L MsdBk,RnOn 29.78 Sand 4/1 LFD Conlig Maggie 29.88
Mar 29'25 79 335R    S7 T3 6.96 4th 7.50L Ck 1,RnOn 18.30+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Bangor Begly 18.97

Black

4 [29.85]
TR: Owner[29.85-LFD] 20 1 61Mr. Shaun  Eastwood (Strabane) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Believer).Aug'22HI DOLLY TPW €455

Apr 20'25 62 525R    A6 T5 2.81 3344 3rd 3.50L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.67+.20 Fast 8/1 LFD Longtrain Runnin 30.11
Mar 24'25 63 745R    D1 T1 0.00 4th 11.75L 42.99 Sand 3/1 DRY Whobreaksderules 43.81
Mar 23'25 64 525R    A6 T3 2.76 3455 5th 7.50L EvAw,FcdCk 29.44 Sand 10/1 LFD Blue Jig Molly 29.96
Mar 9'25 64 525R    A6 T6 0.00 6666 6th 2.25L/nk/SlAw,RnOn 29.65 Sand 7/1 LFD Yankee Belle 29.85
Feb 23'25 62 525R    A7 T3 2.72 3433 1st 2L EvAw,FinWl 29.86 Sand 7/1 LFD Icecool Doll *29.86

Orange

5 [29.68]
TR: Owner[29.35-DBP] 18 3 51Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Wbk.B.(Ice On Fire-Lightfoot Marie).Feb'23LIGHTFOOT PEBBLE TPW €895

Apr 20'25 66 525R    A6 T5 2.70 3333 3rd 5.75L EvAw,AHand 29.36+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Yankee Belle 29.96
Apr 6'25 66 525R    A6 T6 2.90 6445 5th 5.00L SlAw,W 29.86+.20 Fast11/4 LFD Yankee Belle 30.41
Mar 30'25 67 525R    A5 T5 2.73 4443 3rd 6.50L EvAw,M-W 29.33 Sand 2/1 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.78
Mar 23'25 67 525R    A5 T5 2.86 6665 6th 8.75L/sh SlAw,W 29.57 Sand 4/1 LFD Tobergal Beauty 30.19
Mar 2'25 67 525R    A5 T5 0.00 5555 5th 11.00L/s SlAw,Bmp 1 29.62 Sand 7/2 LFD Ollys Ten 30.40

Stripes

6 [29.79]
TR: Austin Maxwell[29.79-LFD] 2 0 00Mr. John  Croker (Ballinasloe) Wbk.B.(Crokers Samba-Crokers Wish).Jun'23CROKERS LUNA

Apr 19'25 62 525R    A7 T3 2.88 6665 4th 12.50L CrdRu,Bmp 1 29.15+.20 Fast LFD Zoos Ariel 30.22
Apr 6'25 64 525T    T1 2.67 1112 1st 3L Crd 29.97+.30 Fast LFD Brora *30.27
Apr 5'25 66 525R    ON2 T3 2.77 4544 5th 22.75L EvAw,Bmp 4 28.85+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Brassneck Usyk 30.64
Mar 23'25 69 525T    T6 0.00 1111 1st 8L 29.79 Sand LFD Lisnaboy Lu Lu *29.79
Sep 28'24 58 525T    T1 0.00 1st 4L 30.58 -.20 Slow THR Crokers Emma *30.38

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

19:46
 Grade  

A6
Lifford

NWGOBA A6/A7 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A3
T2 A6 A4
T3 A6 A6
T4 A7 A6
T5 A6 A2
T6 A6 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.29-YGL] 38 2 49Mr. Francis Reynolds (Lurgan) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Eske-Droopys Creed).Oct'21GLENFINN ESKE TPW €2,000

Apr 6'25 63 525R    A7 T2 2.78 5553 2nd 2L SlAw,RnOn 29.76+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Moneygall Aaron 30.10
Mar 30'25 64 525R    A6 T3 2.90 6555 5th 6.50L CrdRu,Crd 1 29.75 Sand 9/2 LFD Longtrain Runnin 30.20
Mar 23'25 63 525R    A6 T1 2.83 5334 4th 6.50L SlAw,R-M 29.44 Sand 9/1 LFD Blue Jig Molly 29.89
Mar 16'25 63 525R    A6 T1 2.84 5332 2nd 4.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.47 Sand 7/2 LFD Crokers Millie 29.80
Mar 9'25 64 525R    A8 T2 0.00 2222 1st 1.5L AHandy,LdRi 29.84 Sand 3/1 LFD Notanothermonday *29.84

Blue

2 [29.92]Late-Nady Des

TR: Austin Maxwell[29.38-LMK] 24 5 42Mr. John Croker (Ballinasloe) Ibd.D.(Pestana-Town Curly).Jul'22CROKERS RUEBEN TPW €1,860

Apr 20'25 75 525R    A6 T3 2.68 3334 4th 3.00L/nk ChlBS,Crd 3 29.52+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Icecool Doll 29.95
Apr 6'25 75 525R    A6 T3 2.79 3211 4th 2.75L Ld 3,EvCh 29.86+.20 Fast11/2 LFD Yankee Belle 30.25
Mar 30'25 75 525R    A5 T1 3.05 6666 6th 9.00L/sh StbTp,RL 29.55 Sand 8/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll 30.19
Mar 23'25 75 525R    A5 T3 2.81 4534 4th 5.50L/sh MsdBk,Crd 2 29.57 Sand 6/1 LFD Tobergal Beauty 29.96
Mar 15'25 75 525T    T2 0.00 1111 1st 7L M-R 29.92 Sand LFD Crokers Zac *29.92

White

3 [29.79]
TR: Owner[29.79-LFD] 38 7 117Miss. Janeke De-Baat (Castlerea) Mbkw.D.(Out Of Range Asb-Lowgate Belatrix).Jun'22AGHADERRY ODHRAN TPW €2,165

Apr 20'25 82 525R    A6 T5 2.65 4443 3rd 1.75L/nk M-W,RnOn 29.52+.20 Fast 7/1 LFD Icecool Doll 29.86
Apr 6'25 82 525R    A6 T5 2.79 6664 4th 5.50L MsdBk,Crd 2 29.63+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Lisdoo Rocket 30.21
Mar 30'25 82 525R    A7 T4 2.72 1221 1st 0.75L FAw,CmAg 29.79 Sand 11/2 LFD Richies Aprile *29.79
Mar 23'25 82 525R    A7 T3 2.75 3332 2nd 1.5L FAw,M 29.95 Sand 9/2 LFD Tinks Lad 30.05
Mar 16'25 82 525R    A7 T5 2.76 3332 2nd 2.50L EvAw,M-W 29.76 Sand 7/1 LFD Old Fort Razzle 29.93

Black

4 [29.79]
TR: Owner[29.79-LFD] 13 2 32Mr. Kelmore  McConaghie (Ballymoney) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Elicit Speed).Aug'23ELICIT FURY TPW €600

Apr 20'25 67 525R    A7 T5 2.74 1111 1st hd FAw,HldOn 29.81+.20 Fast 7/4 LFD Sniper Big Les *30.01
Apr 6'25 66 525R    A7 T4 2.80 4433 2nd 1.25L EvAw,RnOn 29.75+.20 Fast11/4 LFD Icecool Doll 30.04
Mar 30'25 66 525R    A7 T5 2.78 5666 6th 8.25L/sh EvAw,Crd 2 29.79 Sand 6/5 LFD Aghaderry Odhran 30.38
Mar 23'25 66 525R    A7 T6 2.79 4422 1st 1L Crd 3,LdRi 30.13 Sand 7/4 LFD Conlig Maggie *30.13
Mar 16'25 64 525R    A7 T2 2.79 5555 5th 6.25L/nk SlAw,BBlk 1 29.76 Sand 11/8 LFD Old Fort Razzle 30.22

Orange

5 [29.08]
TR: Paul Whyte[29.08-LFD] 81 10 2423Mr.Paul Whyte (Co.Donegal) Wbk.D.(Droopys Cain-Fridays Caramel).Aug'21FRIDAYS ACCLAIM TPW €4,425

Apr 20'25 70 525R    A6 T6 2.80 5555 4th 5.50L SlAw,Crd 4 29.25+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Bellmore Zoey 29.83
Apr 6'25 71 525R    A6 T5 2.79 5666 6th 4.00L/sh/LckEP,RnOn 29.62+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Effortless Rose 30.13
Mar 30'25 71 525R    A5 T6 2.80 5555 4th 8.00L/sh EvAw,M-W 29.36 Sand 7/2 LFD Crokers Mick 29.93
Mar 23'25 70 525R    A5 T5 2.79 5433 2nd nk AHandy,FinW 29.59 Sand 11/4 LFD Ardnasool Lady 29.61
Mar 9'25 70 525R    A5 T6 0.00 4334 3rd 1.25L/nk FAw,RnOn 29.60 Sand 10/3 LFD Freedom Tonic 29.71

Stripes

6 [29.94]
TR: Owner[29.74-DBP] 9 0 41Mr. Jim Hughes (Co. Tyrone. BT70 1HB.) Wbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Coolavanny Abba).Sep'22ABBA ONE TPW €195

Apr 20'25 67 525R    A6 T6 2.71 5555 5th 10.00L/n W,NvShw 29.52+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Icecool Doll 30.44
Mar 30'25 67 525T    T6 0.00 2222 2nd 1L M-W 29.87 Sand LFD Kimbat 29.94
Mar 2'25 66 325T    T4 0.00 22 2nd 3L M 18.09 Sand LFD Hilldun Malachi 18.30
Dec 15'24 68 525R    A7 T4 2.87 6544 3rd 8.25L CrdRu,RnOn 29.95 -.20 Slow 3/1 LFD Aghaderry Roisin 30.33
Dec 7'24 68 525R    A7 T4 2.89 5433 2nd 6.25L SlAw,RnOn 30.19 -.20 Slow 7/4 LFD Kenyan Spark 30.43

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

20:04
 Grade  

A5
Lifford

TRACK BOOKMAKERS A5 525

Wnr €140, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A2
T4 A5 A2
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.20]
TR: Paul Whyte[29.67-DLK] 22 4 53Mr. Paul Whyte (Co. Donegal.) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Lisnaboy Scolari).Aug'22LISNABOY LU LU TPW €1,280

Apr 20'25 64 525R    A5 T1 2.77 2222 2nd 14.75L EvAw,Crd 1 29.23+.20 Fast10/1 LFD Brora 30.46
Apr 5'25 65 525R    A5 T1 2.87 6666 5th 12.25L SlAw,RL 29.14+.20 Fast LFD Blackstone Senna 30.20
Mar 30'25 65 525R    A4 T1 2.83 5555 6th 15.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.23 Sand 10/1 LFD Solo Magic 30.31
Mar 23'25 62 525T    T5 0.00 2222 2nd 8L 29.79 Sand LFD Crokers Luna 30.35
Mar 15'25 63 525R    A3 T4 2.85 5456 6th 14.50L LckEP,M 29.33 Sand 6/1 LFD Mineola Peerless 30.34

Blue

2 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-LFD] 29 4 85Mr.David Park (Markethill Armagh) Ibk.D.(Jaytee Jerry-Golan Hunter).Sep'22LOTUS JACKSON TPW €1,320

Apr 19'25 76 525T    T1 0.00 1111 1st 10L R-M 29.97 Sand LFD Micks Nightmare *29.97
Feb 16'25 75 525R    A5 T2 2.82 5555 5th 10.00L/n SlAw,RL 29.89 Sand 9/2 LFD Crokers Millie 30.61
Feb 9'25 76 525R    A5 T1 2.78 2344 4th 6.50L EvAw,RL 29.49 Sand 7/2 LFD No More Rolos 29.94
Jan 26'25 75 525R    A4 T2 2.82 3544 4th 6.25L SlAw,Crd 1 29.79 -.20 Slow 9/2 LFD Roanna Due 30.03
Jan 19'25 77 525R    A4 T3 2.72 5533 3rd 8.00L Crd 1,RnOn 29.44 Sand 4/1 LFD Mineola Oyster 30.00

White

3 [29.23]
TR: Eddie Hurson(NI)[29.23-LFD] 19 4 42Mr. Patrick B.  Donaghy/Master D.  Murray Mbk.B.(Magical Bale-Upward Pearl).Jul'22GREENMOUNT PEARL TPW €670

Apr 12'25 66 575R    A5 T3 5.51 2211 1st 1.5L FAw,LdRi 32.12+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Stellas Secret *32.32
Mar 29'25 64 525R    A5 T2 2.89 6633 3rd 3.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.47 Sand 3/1 LFD High St Jet 29.73
Mar 9'25 64 525R    A5 T4 0.00 6642 2nd nk EvAw,ChlRi 29.60 Sand 11/2 LFD Freedom Tonic 29.62
Mar 2'25 63 525R    A4 T3 0.00 6654 4th 4.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.44 Sand 6/1 LFD Slicer 29.72
Feb 23'25 64 525R    A4 T2 2.81 6666 4th 6.50L SlAw,M-R 29.39 Sand 4/1 LFD Mineola Oyster 29.84

Black

4 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.03-DLK] 77 8 1111Mr.Francis Reynolds (Lurgan Armagh) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Ferryforth Belle).Nov'21YANKEE BELLE TPW €2,700

Apr 20'25 63 525R    A6 T4 2.64 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,StyOn 29.36+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Pharis Sarah *29.56
Apr 6'25 63 525R    A6 T5 2.74 2332 1st 1.5L FAw,LdRi 29.86+.20 Fast 7/2 LFD Italian Lady *30.06
Mar 30'25 63 525R    A5 T4 2.74 2245 5th 6.25L EvAw,M 29.23 Sand 8/1 LFD Tippenyaki 29.67
Mar 23'25 64 525R    A5 T3 2.80 4566 6th 7.00L/nk/Crd 2,M 29.59 Sand 6/1 LFD Ardnasool Lady 30.11
Mar 16'25 64 525R    A5 T5 2.66 3365 5th 12.25L/n FAw,M-W 29.14 Sand 5/1 LFD Catunda Quinn 30.02

Orange

5 [29.41]
TR: Charles Coyle[29.20-ECY] 17 3 30Master. Shane  Coyle (Co. Derry.) Mbe.D.(Magical Bale-Dolls On Fire).Dec'22BALLINABOLA FINN TPW €1,020

Apr 20'25 77 525R    A5 T5 2.73 3433 3rd 14.75L/n EvAw,Blk 1 29.23+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Brora 30.48
Apr 6'25 78 525R    A5 T4 2.68 2211 3rd 3.50L/sh Ld 3,FdRi 29.62+.20 Fast 9/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll 30.07
Mar 30'25 78 525R    A4 T2 0.00 1522 4th 8.25L EP,Bmp 1 29.57 Sand 11/1 LFD Rains Bridie 30.15
Mar 23'25 77 525R    A4 T3 2.85 5455 6th 12.25L SlAw,FdRi 29.51 Sand 9/1 LFD Crokers Brian 30.37
Mar 15'25 76 525R    A3 T5 2.74 3555 6th 21.00L/s Blk 1,FdRi 29.09 Sand 8/1 LFD Whodoyoucollar 30.57

Stripes

6 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.33-MGR] 22 6 23Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Minnies Yulia).Nov'22BLUE JIG MOLLY TPW €1,000

Apr 20'25 62 525R    A4 T4 2.78 6666 6th 16.00L/h CrdRu,Bmp 1 29.35+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Harrys Pepper 30.68
Apr 6'25 62 525R    A4 T3 2.71 1333 5th 6.25L/sh FAw,Bmp 1 29.47+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Killmacs Best 30.12
Mar 30'25 62 525R    A4 T6 0.00 5244 3rd 6.50L SlAw,Bmp 2 29.57 Sand 3/1 LFD Rains Bridie 30.02
Mar 23'25 62 525R    A6 T5 2.78 2211 1st 2L EP,LdBS 29.44 Sand 3/1 LFD Pharis Sarah *29.44
Mar 16'25 63 525R    A6 T6 2.82 4444 4th 0.5L/sh/n SlAw,ChlRi 29.73 Sand 10/3 LFD Mineola Flutter 29.79

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

20:21
 Grade  

A8
Lifford

TRACKSIDE RESTAURANT A8 525

Wnr €125, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A7
T2 A8 A8
T3 A8 A8
T4 A8 A5
T5 A8 A5
T6 A8 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.00]
TR: Jimmy Anderson[30.00-LFD] 5 1 20Mr. Gary  Mawhinney (Co. Derry BT45 8NA. Ibew.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Black Eyed Molly).May'23BERTIES BRUNO TPW €245

Apr 20'25 72 525R    A7 T2 2.80 3333 3rd 1.75L/hd EvAw,RnOn 29.81+.20 Fast7/12 LFD Elicit Fury 30.14
Apr 6'25 74 525R    A7 T1 2.74 2211 3rd 2.5L Ld 3,CrdRu 29.76+.20 Fast 9/4 LFD Moneygall Aaron 30.13
Mar 29'25 73 525R    A7 T2 2.85 3333 4th 8.50L MsdBk,R-M 29.41 Sand 4/1 LFD Blackstone Story 30.00
Mar 22'25 75 525R    A7 T2 2.72 1111 1st sh FAw,HldOn 30.13 Sand 2/1 LFD Liffeyside Perch *30.13
Feb 23'25 79 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 8L M 29.72 Sand LFD Berties Jill 30.28

Blue

2 [30.16]
TR: Owner[30.16-LFD] 7 1 11Master Lorcan  Crossan (Tyrone) Ibk.B.(Good News-Antrim Lass).Oct'23HOLLYHILL MA TPW €305

Apr 20'25 66 525R    A8 T2 2.86 5544 4th 3.25L/nk SlAw,RnOn 29.78+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Ross Hope 30.23
Apr 6'25 66 525R    A8 T2 2.87 3333 1st 2.5L Bmp 1,LdRi 30.59+.20 Fast13/8 LFD Glenndubh *30.79
Mar 30'25 66 525R    A8 T1 2.85 4554 3rd 2.25L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.99 Sand 9/4 LFD Kalinga 30.16
Mar 23'25 67 525R    A8 T3 2.83 4444 2nd 1.5L SlAw,Crd 3 30.31 Sand 9/2 LFD Jacquelinesrabbo 30.41
Mar 16'25 67 525R    A8 T3 2.83 3344 5th 3.00L AHandy,CrdR 30.27 Sand 6/1 LFD Gallony Girl 30.48

White

3 [30.18]
TR: Sean McKnight[30.18-LFD] 6 1 10Mr. Michael Crotty (Cloyne) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Churchtown Mimee).Oct'22CHURCHTOWN MAID TPW €125

Apr 20'25 58 525R    A8 T2 2.82 1111 1st 1.25L Ld 2,HldOn 30.05+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Roanna Gonzo *30.25
Apr 5'25 58 525R    A8 T3 2.85 2233 4th 1.75L/nk MsdBk,AHan 29.84+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Shes A Showgirl 30.18
Mar 29'25 59 525R    A7 T1 2.88 5566 6th 13.50L/n SlAw,NvShw 29.41 Sand 8/1 LFD Blackstone Story 30.37
Mar 15'25 59 525R    A7 T2 2.93 3333 5th 11.25L MsdBk,FdRi 29.91 Sand 6/1 LFD Dreenan Willow 30.70
Mar 10'25 58 300R    S1 T1 0.00 5th 8.75L/sh 16.79 Sand 2/1 DRY Snowplough 17.41

Black

4 [30.07]
TR: Owner[29.52-YGL] 25 4 54Mr. Francis Reynolds (Lurgan) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ashville Doll).Sep'22CAIREAL DOLL TPW €1,735

Apr 20'25 53 525R    A8 T4 2.82 6666 6th 8.00L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 29.78+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Ross Hope 30.56
Apr 6'25 53 525R    A7 T4 2.75 3344 4th 5.5L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 30.00+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Wrong Price 30.60
Mar 30'25 53 525R    A7 T3 2.80 5565 5th 7.50L SlAw,M 29.78 Sand 6/1 LFD Conlig Maggie 30.30
Mar 23'25 53 325T    T5 0.00 22 2nd 1L M-W 18.28 Sand LFD Steeple Rd Suki 18.35
Mar 16'25 53 525R    A6 T5 2.84 5555 5th 0.5L/dis SlAw,Fd 29.73 Sand 11/1 LFD Mineola Flutter

Orange

5 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.73-LFD] 28 2 37Mr. David Park (Markethill) Mdkbd.B.(Jackslittlething-Wee Tee).Oct'22KENYAN CRUISE TPW €1,190

Apr 20'25 60 525R    A8 T5 2.71 2222 2nd 3.25L FAw,DH 29.78+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Ross Hope 30.21
Apr 6'25 58 525R    A7 T5 2.66 1124 5th 7.25L/hd FAw,Crd 3 29.76+.20 Fast11/2 LFD Moneygall Aaron 30.48
Mar 30'25 58 525R    A8 T3 2.69 1111 2nd hd FAw,HdNrL 29.99 Sand 3/1 LFD Kalinga 30.00
Mar 16'25 60 525R    A7 T6 2.78 4433 3rd 4.25L EvAw,M 29.97 Sand 6/1 LFD Be Flashy 30.27
Mar 9'25 58 525R    A8 T2 0.00 3332 2nd 2.75L EvAw,RnOn 30.22 Sand 7/2 LFD Bully Boy Jet 30.41

Stripes

6 [30.15]
TR: Owner[29.18-YGL] 46 4 98Ms. Tasha  Montgomery (Letterkenny) Wwbk.D.(Magical Bale-Derrinasafa Spot).May'21DERRINASAFA BALE TPW €1,175

Apr 20'25 68 525R    A8 T6 2.83 4455 5th 5.50L/nk SlAw,W 29.78+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Ross Hope 30.38
Apr 5'25 67 525R    A7 T4 2.76 5666 5th 11.50L MsdBk,Crd 1 29.55+.20 Fast 8/1 LFD Mollys Aoibhe 30.55
Mar 29'25 68 525R    A8 T6 2.77 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,CmAg 30.15 Sand 4/1 LFD Mimees Girl *30.15
Mar 22'25 69 525R    A7 T6 2.75 3333 3rd 1.50L/sh EvAw,W 30.13 Sand 10/1 LFD Berties Bruno 30.24
Mar 15'25 67 325R    S7 T5 0.00 66 6th 10.50L/h StbTp,M 18.11 Sand 6/1 LFD Goose Airlines 18.85

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

20:38
 Grade  

A6
Lifford

BEST VALUE TOTE IN THE WORLD A6 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A6
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A5
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.39]
TR: Charles Coyle[29.35-ECY] 27 4 33Mr. Robbie O'Neill/Mr. Patrick  Kehoe (Enni Ibd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Southfield Bea).Sep'22FOREST LIZZO TPW €1,225

Apr 20'25 60 525R    A6 T1 2.77 3334 5th 7.25L MsdBk,FdRi 29.25+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Bellmore Zoey 29.96
Mar 23'25 60 525R    A5 T1 2.71 4456 6th 11.75L EvAw,RL 29.07 Sand 7/1 LFD Mineola Oyster 29.89
Mar 16'25 60 525R    A4 T1 2.59 1112 2nd 1.25L QAw,EvCh 29.60 Sand 11/4 LFD Coldwater Rolo 29.69
Mar 8'25 60 525R    A5 T3 0.00 4th 10.00L SlAw,Crd 1 29.23 Sand 2/1 LFD Rossies Flossy 29.93
Mar 1'25 60 325R    S4 T4 0.00 54 4th 11.50L MsdBk,RnOn 17.99 Sand LFD Ardnasool Ezme 18.79

Blue

2 [29.75]
TR: Owner[29.66-DLK] 51 5 911Mr.Francis Reynolds (Lurgan Armagh) Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Burning Candle).Jul'22TINKS LAD TPW €1,970

Apr 20'25 68 525R    A6 T2 2.78 2222 2nd 1.75L R-M,AHandy 29.52+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Icecool Doll 29.84
Apr 6'25 68 525R    A7 T2 2.76 2222 3rd 2.75L EP,StbRi 29.75+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Icecool Doll 30.14
Mar 23'25 69 525R    A7 T2 2.77 2211 1st 1.5L EP,LdBS 29.95 Sand 5/4 LFD Aghaderry Odhran *29.95
Mar 16'25 68 525R    A6 T2 2.80 4655 5th 6.25L SlAw,Crd 2 29.59 Sand 7/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll 30.03
Mar 9'25 68 525R    A7 T1 0.00 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,EvCh 29.84 Sand 5/2 LFD Harrys Lucy 29.86

White

3 [29.89]
TR: Sean McKnight[29.89-LFD] 14 1 53Mr. Sean  McKnight (Co. Tyrone. BT78 3EU Ibk.D.(Confident Rankin-Churchtown Mimee).Apr'22MIMEES LAD TPW €65

Apr 19'25 70 525R    A7 T1 2.75 1122 3rd 7.75L FAw,R-M 29.15+.20 Fast LFD Zoos Ariel 29.89
Mar 31'25 68 500R    A5 T5 0.00 4th 4.75L BBlk 1 28.64 Sand 4/6F DRY Bonnet Lily 28.97
Nov 16'24 72 525R    A5 T1 2.78 3335 6th 14.50L EvAw,Fd 29.38 Sand 4/1 LFD High St Jet 30.39
Oct 12'24 72 525R    A6 T4 2.76 3433 3rd 3.25L EP,Crd 1 29.68 Sand 3/1 LFD Rains Bridie 29.91
Oct 5'24 73 525R    A6 T5 2.80 4444 6th 11.25L EvAw,FcdCk 29.74 Sand 2/1 LFD My Molly 30.53

Black

4 [29.89]
TR: Owner[29.89-LFD] 6 0 00Mr. David Park (Markethill) Mbk.D.(Lotus Striker-Kirstens Girl).Aug'23LOTUS BARNEY TPW €120

Apr 6'25 78 525R    A6 T4 2.77 5556 6th 9.00L EvAw,Crd 2 29.63+.20 Fast 7/2 LFD Lisdoo Rocket 30.46
Mar 16'25 79 525R    A6 T4 2.79 5544 4th 4.25L SlAw,Crd 1 29.59 Sand 9/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll 29.89
Mar 8'25 80 525R    A5 T3 0.00 5th 12.25L/h CrdStt,Crd 1 29.28 Sand 6/1 LFD Monagore Bill 30.15
Mar 2'25 80 525R    A5 T1 0.00 4444 4th 10.25L/s SlAw,MvdOff 29.62 Sand 6/1 LFD Ollys Ten 30.35
Feb 22'25 78 525R    A5 T5 2.74 4455 6th 8.50L/hd EvAw,M-W 29.54 Sand 6/1 LFD Rossies Flossy 30.14

Orange

5 [29.67]
TR: Eddie Hurson(NI)[29.67-LFD] 5 0 02Mrs. Teresa  Hurson (Co. Tyrone.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-No Vacancies).Nov'22STAYING HOPEFUL TPW €175

Apr 20'25 67 525R    A5 T4 2.79 5554 4th 15.25L/n EvAw,Blk 1 29.23+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Brora 30.52
Apr 6'25 67 525R    A5 T3 2.82 4433 2nd 3.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.62+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll 30.06
Mar 29'25 66 525R    A7 T5 2.72 2222 2nd 3.75L FAw,ALd 29.41 Sand 6/1 LFD Blackstone Story 29.67
Mar 22'25 66 525T    T3 0.00 2222 1st 2L M-R 30.00+.20 Fast LFD Drveen Bush *30.20
Mar 15'25 67 325R    ON2 T5 0.00 55 5th 7.75L SlAw,M 17.69 Sand 10/1 LFD Dance Hoffa 18.23

Stripes

6 [29.58]
TR: Jimmy Anderson[29.58-LFD] 22 2 75Mr. James Anderson (Ballymoney) Wbew.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Black Eyed Molly).May'23PHARIS SARAH TPW €1,150

Apr 20'25 61 525R    A6 T6 2.64 2222 2nd 3.50L EP,A 2nd 29.36+.20 Fast 9/4 LFD Yankee Belle 29.80
Apr 6'25 61 525R    A6 T4 2.74 2225 4th 2.50L/sh/EP,AHandy 29.62+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Effortless Rose 30.01
Mar 30'25 61 525R    A5 T6 2.75 3356 6th 7.75L EvAw,M-W 29.23 Sand 3/1 LFD Tippenyaki 29.77
Mar 23'25 62 525R    A6 T6 2.69 1122 2nd 2.00L FAw,EvCh 29.44 Sand 6/4 LFD Blue Jig Molly 29.58
Mar 16'25 62 525R    A6 T4 2.78 2233 2nd sh EP,ChlRi 29.73 Sand 9/4 LFD Mineola Flutter 29.74

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

20:56
 Grade  

A8
Lifford

ROSIES CAFE A8 525

Wnr €125, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A9 A8
T2 A8 A4
T3 A10 A5
T4 A9 A8
T5 A8 A6
T6 A9 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.18]
TR: Sean McKnight[30.18-LFD] 12 1 14Mr. Sean  McKnight (Co. Tyrone. BT78 3EU Ibk.B.(Confident Rankin-Churchtown Mimee).Apr'22MIMEES GIRL TPW €155

Apr 20'25 60 525R    A7 T1 2.91 6445 5th 6.75L/hd SlAw,RL 29.81+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Elicit Fury 30.49
Apr 6'25 59 525R    A7 T1 2.71 1111 2nd nk FAw,HdNrL 30.00+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Wrong Price 30.22
Mar 29'25 59 525R    A8 T2 2.82 2222 2nd 0.50L DspLd,EvCh 30.15 Sand 4/1 LFD Derrinasafa Bale 30.18
Mar 22'25 58 525R    A7 T2 2.74 2244 4th 6.25L EP,Crd 4 29.84 Sand 4/1 LFD Smurfing Legacy 30.28
Mar 15'25 58 525R    A7 T2 0.00 4233 5th 10.50L/s MsdBk,RL 29.65 Sand 4/1 LFD Mineola Lonewolf 30.39

Blue

2 [29.91]
TR: Owner[29.57-DLK] 40 3 38Mr. Dean  Townsend (Co. Derry BT45 5AX) Ibk.B.(Black Parachute-Toes Rabbo).Aug'22JACQUELINESRABBO TPW €1,500

Apr 20'25 63 525R    A8 T3 2.83 5544 2nd 3.25L EvAw,DH 29.78+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Ross Hope 30.21
Mar 23'25 62 525R    A8 T1 2.75 1231 1st 1.5L FAw,CmAg 30.31 Sand 7/2 LFD Hollyhill Ma *30.31
Mar 16'25 62 525R    A7 T2 2.83 6555 5th 7.50L SlAw,RL 29.97 Sand 9/2 LFD Be Flashy 30.49
Mar 9'25 60 525R    A8 T3 0.00 4444 4th 4.00L EvAw,M-R 29.84 Sand 5/1 LFD Glenfinn Eske 30.12
Mar 2'25 61 525R    A8 T2 0.00 5544 4th 7.75L EvAw,Crd 2 29.63 Sand 9/2 LFD Harrys Pepper 30.17

White

3 [29.57]
TR: Charles Coyle[29.41-WFD] 29 2 45Mr. Charles Coyle (Derry) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Ballyoran Maid).Oct'22ROANNA GONZO TPW €1,310

Apr 20'25 66 525R    A8 T3 2.74 2222 2nd 1.25L FAw,CmAg 30.05+.20 Fast 5/2 LFD Churchtown Maid 30.34
Apr 6'25 66 525R    A7 T5 2.97 6655 5th 9.25L/nk VSlaw,W 30.00+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Wrong Price 30.87
Mar 30'25 65 525R    A8 T6 2.91 6666 5th 5.75L/hd VSlaw,Crd 2 29.99 Sand 6/4 LFD Kalinga 30.40
Mar 23'25 64 525R    A8 T4 2.83 6665 4th 2.25L/hd SlAw,RnOn 30.31 Sand 6/4 LFD Jacquelinesrabbo 30.48
Mar 16'25 65 525R    A8 T5 2.92 5566 4th 2.50L SlAw,RnOn 30.27 Sand 15/8 LFD Gallony Girl 30.44

Black

4 [30.45]
TR: Owner[30.43-TRL] 5 0 30Master Connor  Crossan (Co. Tyrone) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Wild-Una Maachina).Jul'23PRELUDE TPW €60

Apr 19'25 70 525R    A7 T5 2.74 5566 6th 22.50L/s EvAw,Fd 28.93+.20 Fast LFD Tommys Law 30.71
Apr 12'25 69 525R    A7 T5 2.72 2222 3rd 13.75L FAw,Bmp 1 29.59+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Bogger Cutie 30.75
Apr 5'25 69 525R    A7 T3 2.71 3343 3rd 10.00L EvAw,Crd 1 29.55+.20 Fast 5/2 LFD Mollys Aoibhe 30.45
Mar 22'25 68 325R    S8 T4 0.00 44 5th 7.50L/hd MsdBk,M 17.98 Sand 4/6 LFD Taurus Tickle 18.51
Feb 15'25 68 325R    ON2 T5 0.00 11 3rd 2.50L/nk QAw,EvCh 18.03 Sand 5/1 LFD Ballybun Ranger 18.22

Orange

5 [29.72]
TR: Owner[29.72-LFD] 20 3 51Mr. David Park (Markethill) Wbk.B.(Jackslittlething-Wee Tee).Oct'22KENYAN SPARK TPW €1,040

Apr 20'25 59 525R    A7 T6 2.82 5666 6th 8.50L/hd EvAw,Crd 2 29.81+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Elicit Fury 30.61
Apr 6'25 57 525R    A7 T6 2.76 3344 4th 3.75L EvAw,W 29.75+.20 Fast 7/2 LFD Icecool Doll 30.21
Mar 30'25 58 525R    A7 T6 2.74 3333 3rd 2.25L EP,A 3rd 29.79 Sand 4/1 LFD Aghaderry Odhran 29.95
Mar 16'25 60 525R    A7 T6 2.77 4444 3rd 5.50L MsdBk,W 29.76 Sand 4/1 LFD Old Fort Razzle 30.14
Mar 9'25 60 525R    A7 T6 0.00 5666 6th 12.00L SlAw,NvShw 29.65 Sand 5/2 LFD Italian Lady 30.49

Stripes

6 [30.22]
TR: Owner[29.51-TRL] 26 3 63Mr. Leslie A. Smith (Co. Armagh.) Wbk.D.(Cushie Jet-Native Treasure).Aug'22BULLY BOY JET TPW €1,280

Apr 20'25 77 525R    A8 T6 2.83 5533 4th 8.00L EvAw,Crd 1 30.05+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Churchtown Maid 30.81
Apr 6'25 75 525R    A7 T6 2.87 5566 6th 12.50L/n SlAw,W 30.00+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Wrong Price 31.09
Mar 23'25 75 525R    A8 T6 2.78 3312 3rd 1.5L/hd DspLd,EvCh 30.31 Sand 11/4 LFD Jacquelinesrabbo 30.42
Mar 16'25 74 525R    A8 T6 2.85 4433 3rd 1.75L SlAw,M-W 30.27 Sand 7/2 LFD Gallony Girl 30.39
Mar 9'25 74 525R    A8 T5 0.00 1211 1st 2.75L FAw,StyOn 30.22 Sand 11/4 LFD Kenyan Cruise *30.22

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:12
525y/480m

21:12
 Grade  

A6
Lifford

GOODNIGHT AND SAFE HOME A6 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A6 A3
T3 A6 A5
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A4
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.88]
TR: Owner[29.81-DRY] 51 5 137Mr. Athen  McElwaine (Letterkenny) Ibk.B.(Droopys Cain-Fridays Caramel).Aug'21OWEN SOUND TPW €140

Apr 19'25 53 525R    A7 T3 2.63 2222 2nd 10.75L FAw,RL 28.93+.20 Fast LFD Tommys Law 29.88
Apr 5'25 52 525R    A8 T2 2.77 4444 2nd nk ChlRi,RnOn 29.84+.20 Fast 8/1 LFD Shes A Showgirl 30.06
Mar 22'25 53 325R    S8 T2 0.00 66 6th 9.50L/hd LckEP,R-M 17.98 Sand 14/1 LFD Taurus Tickle 18.65
Feb 17'25 53 300R    S6 T1 0.00 6th 10.75L BBlk 1 17.24 Sand 4/1 DRY Ivy Girl 17.99
Jan 20'25 53 525R    A1 T1 0.00 3rd 11.75L Ck 1 30.32 Sand 4/5F DRY Portrush Tootsie 31.14

Blue

2 [29.82]Late-Luxury Time

TR: Austin Maxwell[29.17-NWB] 23 2 32Mr. Sean Maxwell (Strabane) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Leezie Lindsay).Feb'22LISDOO ROCKET TPW €900

Apr 20'25 74 525R    A6 T2 2.72 4444 5th 6.25L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 29.36+.20 Fast 8/1 LFD Yankee Belle 30.02
Apr 6'25 74 525R    A6 T1 2.71 1111 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 1 29.63+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Sniper Big Les *29.83
Mar 30'25 74 525R    A5 T1 2.77 5554 4th 7.00L MsdBk,RnOn 29.33 Sand 7/1 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.82
Mar 23'25 74 525R    A6 T2 2.87 6666 6th 4.00L/sh/SlAw,BmpRi 29.84 Sand 6/1 LFD Be Flashy 30.14
Mar 16'25 75 525R    A5 T2 2.77 6656 6th 10.25L/s SlAw,NvShw 29.52 Sand 16/1 LFD Tippenyaki 30.25

White

3 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-LFD] 19 3 33Mr. Brendan  Harkin (Co. Donegal.) Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Mineola Newline).Sep'22MINEOLA FLUTTER TPW €1,005

Apr 20'25 67 525R    A5 T2 2.85 6665 5th 16.00L/n CrdRu,Crd 1 29.23+.20 Fast11/8 LFD Brora 30.57
Mar 30'25 66 525R    A5 T2 2.85 6666 5th 10.50L/s SlAw,Crd 4 29.36 Sand 11/2 LFD Crokers Mick 30.10
Mar 23'25 68 525R    A6 T1 2.77 4444 4th 6.00L/nk SlAw,RL 29.23 Sand 10/3 LFD Starcash Barry 29.67
Mar 16'25 69 525R    A6 T1 2.80 3322 1st sh EvAw,LdNrL 29.73 Sand 13/8 LFD Pharis Sarah *29.73
Mar 9'25 67 525R    A6 T2 0.00 5555 5th 4.25L/nk LckEP,Bmp 1 29.55 Sand 2/1 LFD Mineola Redeem 29.87

Black

4 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-LFD] 29 4 75Mr. Francis Reynolds (Lurgan) Mbd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Wake Up Maggie).Sep'22BE FLASHY TPW €1,596

Apr 20'25 59 525R    A6 T4 2.69 2122 2nd 3.00L Ld 2,EvCh 29.25+.20 Fast 5/2 LFD Bellmore Zoey 29.66
Apr 6'25 60 525R    A6 T3 2.67 1111 3rd sh/hd FAw,HdNrL 29.62+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Effortless Rose 29.84
Mar 30'25 62 525R    A5 T3 2.72 3332 2nd 5.25L EvAw,M 29.33 Sand 9/4 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.70
Mar 23'25 65 525R    A6 T4 2.69 1112 1st 0.5L FAw,CmAg 29.84 Sand 5/2 LFD Longtrain Runnin *29.84
Mar 16'25 68 525R    A7 T4 2.73 2221 1st 2L EP,Ld 4 29.97 Sand 2/1 LFD Lightsaber Lady *29.97

Orange

5 [29.31]
TR: Jimmy Anderson[29.31-LFD] 39 6 109Mr. James Anderson (Ballymoney) Mbe.B.(Magical Bale-Sleepy Doireann).Feb'22COLDWATER ROLO TPW €2,195

Apr 20'25 59 525R    A6 T3 2.75 4466 6th 12.25L EvAw,Blk 4 29.25+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Bellmore Zoey 30.31
Apr 6'25 60 525R    A5 T5 2.72 5666 6th 10.50L/s EvAw,Bmp 1 29.62+.20 Fast 7/2 LFD Bellatrix Doll 30.56
Mar 30'25 60 525R    A4 T4 2.79 6666 5th 14.00L MsdBk,Blk 1 29.23 Sand 4/1 LFD Solo Magic 30.21
Mar 23'25 61 525R    A5 T5 2.78 5665 4th 9.00L SlAw,Crd 2 29.07 Sand 7/2 LFD Mineola Oyster 29.70
Mar 16'25 61 525R    A4 T3 2.67 4321 1st 1.25L AHandy,Ld 4 29.60 Sand 2/1 LFD Forest Lizzo *29.60

Stripes

6 [29.93]
TR: Cathal McGhee[29.93-LFD] 5 1 10Mr. Denis Gould (Co. Clare.) Wbd.D.(Pestana-Droopys Esther).Apr'23CREE BANNER TPW €180

Apr 19'25 68 525R    A5 T6 2.90 4424 4th 17.50L/n SlAw,M 29.09+.20 Fast LFD Smurfing Gamer 30.53
Apr 5'25 68 525R    A5 T6 2.86 4555 5th 8.25L SlAw,M-W 29.30+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Eager Rosie 30.08
Mar 22'25 68 525R    A5 T6 2.79 4433 3rd 12.00L SlAw,M-W 29.09 Sand 4/1 LFD Brassneck Brunch 29.93
Feb 8'25 68 325T    T6 0.00 22 2nd 5L W,VWBnd 18.23 Sand LFD Ardnasool Hodor 18.58
Nov 16'24 67 325R    S8 T4 4.49 22 1st 2L MsdBk,FinWl 18.04 Sand 1/2 LFD Sniper Big Les *18.04

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


